Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Subject to change – 2016/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Key features, product range overview
At a glance
Variants:
– Plug M8x1 with electric adapter SASC
– Plug, square design L1

2016/04 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Type codes
SPAB – P10 R – G18 – PB – L1
Type
SPAB Piezoresistive pressure sensor with multi-coloured display
Pressure measuring range [bar]
B2 –1 … +1
P10 0 … 10
Pressure input
R  Relative pressure
Pneumatic connection
G18 Male thread Gx and female thread M5
R18 Male thread Rx and female thread M5
N18 Male thread NPTx-27 and female thread M5
F For adapter plate, female thread M5
Electrical output
2P 2 switching outputs PNP
2N 2 switching outputs NPN
PB 1 switching output PNP
1 analogue output 1 … 5 V / 4 … 20 mA
NB 1 switching output NPN
1 analogue output 1 … 5 V / 4 … 20 mA
Electrical connection
L1 Plug, L1 design
Subject to change – 2016/046 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Pressure sensors SPAB, with display
Technical data
Function
E.g. switching output 2x PNP
E.g. switching output NPN, analogue
output
-P- Voltage
12 … 24 V DC
-L- Pressure
–1 … +10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +50 °C
General technical data
SPAB -B2 -P10
General information
Certification c UL us - Recognized (OL)
RCM trademark
CE mark (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive1)
Note on materials Contains PWIS (paint wetting impairment substances)
RoHS-compliant
Input signal/measuring element
Measured variable Relative pressure
Measurement method Piezoresistive pressure sensor with display
Pressure measuring range [bar] –1 … +1 0 … 10
Overload capacity [bar] 5 15
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium not possible
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50
1) For information about the applicability of the component see the manufacturer’s EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp � Certificates.
If the component is subject to restrictions on usage in residential, office or commercial environments or small businesses, further measures to reduce the emitted interference may be necessary.
Electrical data
SPAB -B2 -P10
Electrical output 2P 2N PB NB 2P 2N PB NB
Switching output1)